
American Rescue Plan ESSER Ill Survey Results 

Funds for audio and camera systems 
for classrooms district-wide to be used 
for an enhanced instructional 
experience to meet the needs of all 
learners 

Funds for school clinic suoolies 
Fund summer school programs for 
grades K-12 
Funds for Air purification systems -
busses 
Provide paid training for non-
instructional staff to best serve 
students with disabilities 
Fund an accessible student data and 
communication portal to increase 
student achievement and parental 
enaaaement 
Funds to provide communication 
devices and service plans for students 
exoeriencina homelessness 

Purchase a single-sign on program for 
students to enable all of their devices 
to access all of their school content 
Purchase textbooks and instructional 
materials for grades K-12 that are 
alianed to the new B.E.S.T. standards. 
Fund additional pay for instructional 
staff to participate in instructional 
planning after hours 
Funds for student devices to bring the 
District to a 1:1 device ratio 

Funds for Air filtration systems to 
improve indoor air aualitv - buildings 
Provide students with access to 
tutoring and/ or homework help 
services. 
Funds for HVAC replacements and 
renovations - buildings 

1 

60 

25 

43 

51 

34 

32 

31 

46 

34 

47 

37 

29 

19 

23 

1% 

11.0% 

4.6% 

7.9% 

9.3% 

6.2% 

5.9% 

5.7% 

8.4% 

6.2% 

8.6% 

6.8% 

5.3% 

3.5% 

4.2% 

2 

70 

44 

64 

74 

62 

63 

52 

64 

41 

49 

45 

49 

32 

32 

2% 

12.8% 

8.1% 

11.7% 

13.6% 

11.4% 

11.5% 

9.5% 

11.7% 

7.5% 

9.0% 

8.2% 

9.0% 

5.9% 

5.9% 

3 

142 

161 

118 

128 

140 

127 

117 

112 

100 

89 

85 

103 

95 

98 

3% 

26.0% 

29.5% 

21.6% 

23.4% 

25.6% 

23.3% 

21.4% 

20.5% 

18.3% 

16.3% 

15.6% 

18.9% 

17.4% 

17.9% 

4 

101 

134 

126 

94 

112 

120 

131 

118 

141 

118 

127 

111 

142 

124 

4% 

18.5% 

24.5% 

23.1% 

17.2% 

20.5% 

22.0% 

24.0% 

21.6% 

25.8% 

21.6% 

23.3% 

20.3% 

26.0% 

22.7% 

5 

161 

170 

187 

190 

193 

193 

201 

203 

226 

239 

244 

249 

256 

262 

5% 

29.5% 

31.1% 

34.2% 

34.8% 

35.3% 

35.3% 

36.8% 

37.2% 

41.4% 

43.8% 

44.7% 

45 .6% 

46.9% 

48.0% 

Blank 

12 

12 

8 

9 

5 

11 

14 

3 

4 

4 

8 

5 

2 

7 

B% 

2.2% 

2.2% 

1.5% 

1.6% 

0.9% 

2.0% 

2.6% 

0.5% 

0.7% 

0.7% 

1.5% 

0.9% 

0.4% 

1.3% 

%of 3-5 

74.0% 

85.1% 

78.9% 

75.4% 

81.4% 

80.6% 

82.2% 

79.3% 

85.5% 

81.7% 

83.6% 

88.6% 

90.3% 

88.6% 



Funds to provide transportation 
services for students experiencing 
homelessness so the students can 
continue to attend school without 
interruption to enrollment 

21 3.8% 40 7.3% 91 16.7% 119 21.8% 266 48.7% 9 1.6% 

87.2% 

One-time additional pay for 
instructional staff to retain highly 
qualified, veteran teachers 

36 6.6% 35 6.4% 70 12.8% 108 19.8% 293 53.7% 4 0.7% 

86.3% 
Fund additional personnel to support 
student and/or teacher success such 
as instructional coaches, ESE staffing 
soecialists and behavior analvsts. 

39 7.1% 23 4.2% 75 13.7% 95 17.4% 312 57.1% 2 0.4% 

88.2% 


