American Rescue Plan ESSER III Survey Results

	1	1%	2	2%	3	3%	4	4%	5	5%	Blank	В%	% of 3-5
Funds for audio and camera systems for classrooms district-wide to be used for an enhanced instructional experience to meet the needs of all learners	60	11.0%	70	12.8%	142	26.0%	101	18.5%	161	29.5%	12	2.2%	74.0%
Funds for school clinic supplies	25	4.6%	44	8.1%	161	29.5%	134	24.5%	170	31.1%	12	2.2%	85.1%
Fund summer school programs for grades K-12	43	7.9%	64	11.7%	118	21.6%	126	23.1%	187	34.2%	8	1.5%	78.9%
Funds for Air purification systems - busses	51	9.3%	74	13.6%	128	23.4%	94	17.2%	190	34.8%	9	1.6%	75.4%
Provide paid training for non- instructional staff to best serve students with disabilities	34	6.2%	62	11.4%	140	25.6%	112	20.5%	193	35.3%	5	0.9%	81.4%
Fund an accessible student data and communication portal to increase student achievement and parental engagement	32	5.9%	63	11.5%	127	23.3%	120	22.0%	193	35.3%	11	2.0%	80.6%
Funds to provide communication devices and service plans for students experiencing homelessness	31	5.7%	52	9.5%	117	21.4%	131	24.0%	201	36.8%	14	2.6%	82.2%
Purchase a single-sign on program for students to enable all of their devices to access all of their school content	46	8.4%	64	11.7%	112	20.5%	118	21.6%	203	37.2%	3	0.5%	79.3%
Purchase textbooks and instructional materials for grades K-12 that are aligned to the new B.E.S.T. standards.	34	6.2%	41	7.5%	100	18.3%	141	25.8%	226	41.4%	4	0.7%	85.5%
Fund additional pay for instructional staff to participate in instructional planning after hours	47	8.6%	49	9.0%	89	16.3%	118	21.6%	239	43.8%	4	0.7%	81.7%
Funds for student devices to bring the District to a 1:1 device ratio	37	6.8%	45	8.2%	85	15.6%	127	23.3%	244	44.7%	8	1.5%	83.6%
Funds for Air filtration systems to improve indoor air quality - buildings	29	5.3%	49	9.0%	103	18.9%	111	20.3%	249	45.6%	5	0.9%	88.6%
Provide students with access to tutoring and/or homework help services.	19	3.5%	32	5.9%	95	17.4%	142	26.0%	256	46.9%	2	0.4%	90.3%
Funds for HVAC replacements and renovations - buildings	23	4.2%	32	5.9%	98	17.9%	124	22.7%	262	48.0%	7	1.3%	88.6%

Funds to provide transportation services for students experiencing homelessness so the students can continue to attend school without interruption to enrollment	21	3.8%	40	7.3%	91	16.7%	119	21.8%	266	48.7%	9	1.6%	87.2%
One-time additional pay for instructional staff to retain highly qualified, veteran teachers	36	6.6%	35	6.4%	70	12.8%	108	19.8%	293	53.7%	4	0.7%	86.3%
Fund additional personnel to support student and/or teacher success such as instructional coaches, ESE staffing specialists and behavior analysts.	39	7.1%	23	4.2%	75	13.7%	95	17.4%	312	57.1%	2	0.4%	88.2%